

ITEM NO.17
SECTION II

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7477/2019

SUMAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125461/2019-GRANT OF BAIL(ONLY SLP(CRL)
1196 OF 2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR SERVICE
COMPLIANCE))

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1196/2020 (II)

Date : 19-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR
Mr. Lalit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 1196/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks' time. However, ld. Counsel, Mr Pramod Dayal appearing on behalf of Mr Milind Kumar, Advocate-on-record submits that vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed yesterday but this fact is not mentioned in the office report. Concerned section to verify the fact and proceed.

List again on 8.7.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

HJ