

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7477/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2018 in DBCRA No. 44/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SUMAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125461/2019-GRANT OF BAIL)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 1196/2020 (II)

Date : 13-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR
Mr. Lalit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Prayer for bail stands rejected at this stage.

If the appeal is not taken up in the next one year, it will be open to the appellant to apply for bail.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)