

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1241/2021

SUMAN DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA 75652/2023 & 83673/2023 IN AR 1242 OF 2021 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1242/2021 (II)

(IA No. 83673/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 75652/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 19-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lalit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pragat Neekhara, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 75652/2023 in Cr1.A. No. 1242/2021

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has stated across the Bar that needful will be done during the course of the day.

Considering the aforesaid, re-list this case in the month of July, 2023, for the consideration of the said I.A. No. 75652/2023

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER